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FD-302 (Rev. 4-15-64) 

On 

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION 

Mr~ CHEW WING LEE/\owner. and operator of Wing: Le'e 
Laundry and Dry Cleaners, 830 Chartres Street, French Qua.,rter, 
New Orleans, Loui$iana, looked at photos of.JAMES EARL RAY 
and reco~nized him as having seen his pictures in newspapers~ 
Mr. LEE advised he recalled reading in the p'apers that RAY. 
had stayed at .one time in the Provincia 1 Motel which is .. · 
about two blocks down the street. He stated other than that 
he knows nothir:g about RAY. 

Mr. LEE advised he does laundry and dry cleaning 
for the Provincial Motel. He stated he does the work 
according to room number and not by ·name. He stated he 
keeps no re-cord of the in'di vidua 1 rooms because he gives 
th~ record to the mot~l when he returns the laundry and 
dry cleaning. At this time he cannot say whether or not 
he did any work for RAY while RAY was at the Provincial 
Motel Decembe~ 17-19, 1967. 

If RAY had personally brought any work in to be 
done, .RAY would have been asked what laundry mark he wanted., 
If no specific request was made by RAY the cltithing would 
be marked in black indelible ink ,by number such as "123" or 
"545" or something like that. This would be written directly 
o~ any garment except a suit coat on which a tag woul~ be ~ 

·:;}f 
placed. ,-,, 

If the bell-boy from Provinctal Motel would have 
brought in anything from RAY in Room 126, it would h~v~ 
been marked "RM 126 11

• · 

Mr. LEE sta.ted December, 196.7, is a long time_ 
ago and he would not know whether oi not he ever did any 
work for RAY under the name RAY or any other name. 

Mr. LEE stated he never heard of the name RAOUL. 

11/21/68 at New Orleans. Louisiana File# NO 157-10673 - / 9,_ ti?; 
' I 

by __ S_A_A_L_B_E_R_T_B_._M_I_L_L_E_R_·~--' __ /_b_a_b _____ Date dictated __ 1_1_/_2_1_/_6_8 ___ _ 

This document contains neither recommendatio~s1nor conclusions of the FBI. It is the property of the FBI and is loaned to 
yolll" agency; it and its contents are not to be d~tributed outside your agency. 
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FD-3 02 (Rev, 4-15-64) • 

. On 

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION 

Date -~J~J-+L~2~J.....,/~fi~8 ____ _ 

·Mr. BENJAMIN :c .. : DUK)::~ D~sk Cle'rk; • Provincia 1 
Mo:tel, 1024 Chartres Street, New Orleans, Louisiana, 
re~idence 2713 Aberdeen, Kenner, Louisiana, examined the 
motel work sheet for December 17, 1967, when GALT .. registered, 
and observed it is his handwr:iting·of GALT on the work sheet 
meaning he registered GA.LT when he came in the motel. The 
"2" near "GALT" means the room was available for 2 days; 

· Somebody must have had a reservation foF the third day. 

Mr. DUKE stated fr.om the work stieet it would 
appear GALT did not specifically ask for Room 126 but_ 
was giveti that room becarise it w~s available as a single. 
Also this was the lowes·t priced ($12.00) room avai.lable. 
It is not known, Mr. DUKE sta'ted, but- it might be GALT 
as many singlesdo ask for the'lowest priced room. 

Mr. DUKE looked-at photos of JAMES EARL RAY also 
known as .ERIC S. GALT without recognition. He stated he· 
could recall absolutely'nothing about.GALT~ 

Mr. DUKE stated he had no knowledge of anyone 
n.amed RAOUL. 

'· 

ll/io/68 ~ N~w Orle~ns, Louisiana File # _N_0_1_5_7_-_10_6_7_3_)_~_/_i_ 

SA ALBER"\ MIL.LE~ /ba b 
by -------~-+---------------Date dictated·----------

. \ . ' 

11/20/88 

This document contains neither recommendations 11or conclusions of the FBI. It is the property of the FBI and is loaned to 
your agency; it and it1;1 contenWare not to be distributed outside your agency. 
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FD-302 (Rev. 4-15-64) • 

On 

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION 

Date ___ 11_/_2_1_/_6_8 ___ _ 

Mr. ·DAVID SIMMONS," Security, ·southern Bell 
Telephone and Telegr~i"ph Company, New Orleans, Louisiana, 
advised record of toll calls for telephone number 523-880~, 
which is the pay telepti6n~ located at the Provincial Motel, 
1024 Chartres Street, New Orleans, Louisiana, for the period 
December 14, 1967, through December 22, 1967, are not 
available because such records are kept six months and 
destroyed. 

11/21/68 at New Or•leans Louisiana File# NO 157-10673 -f ~ / I 

b SA WILLIAM F. KUSC /bab D d" 11/21/68 
y --------------+i-->;;r----------- ate 1ctated ----------

This document contains neither recommendaUons nor conclusions of the FBI. It is the property of the FBI and is loaned to 
your agency; it and its contents are not to be distributed outside your agency. 

. ., 
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7-lb • REPORT 
ol the 

,tl;-===C~~;", 
.. ·~ ~~\ 
~ LABORATORY -, r,__ 

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION 
WASHINGTON, D. C. 20535 

To: FBI, Memphis (44-1987) 

Re: MURKIN 

Date: November29, 1968 
FB!FileNo, 44-38861 
Lcrb. No. D-681126110 JK 

CR 

Specimens received 11/26 /6 8 

Q411 Registration card bearing the name and address "John L. , 
Rayms 18ZS Lafayette St. St. Louis Mo." 

------- ------------ ----·------ --~-- - ,_.. - - . 

Result of examination: 

ij Employing Kl71, K211, and K257 as known standards, ,, . 
l it was concluded that the questioned writingson the Q411 
--·--re·g1~sn:··a-eiorf--c·a1·a·were-·pre·par·ed··by~-JAMES EARL RAY, FBI 1405942G. 

Q411 will be returned separately. Photographs were 
made. 

, 

.,J _41'1, ftl,'I ~- I~\ L 
l . . - ,.-,, 

J,_'--~-!"-·'_--_: --~----. --- ' -~ 
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Laboratory Transmittal Form 
7.72 • • -~ LAB O RAT ORY --1L-

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION 
WASHINGTON, D. C. 20535 

To: FBI, Memphis (44-1987) Date: November 29, 196 8 

/ 

Re: 
MURKIN 
CR 
00: Memphis 

FBI File No. 

Lab. No. 

44-38861 
D-681126110 JK 

Examination requested by: 

Reference: 

) 
Exarrdnat_ion requested: 

Remarks: 

B-ir.mingham 
', ,,,, '-~ ~ . 

Letter 11/22/68 

Document - Fingerprint 

You will be ·advised separately regarding the results 
of the fingerprint examination · · on o :--._Q411. 

Enclosures (2) (2 Lab 

1 - Birmingham (44-1740) closure 
J._- Mobile Enclosure (Lab repo -:-~ 
Q) New Orleans Enclosure (Lab report) 
1 - St. Louis. Enclosure_ (Lab report) 

DO NO'f INCLUDE ADMH-.1'1STRATIVE 
PAGE(S) INFORMATION IN 

INVESTIGATIVE REPORT 
/ 

ADMINISTRATIVE PAGE -2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176
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,_,,, .~ ... ,,_.,_,,,FEDER. BUREAU OF INVES~ATION 
~~o,.J~ · Washington, D. C. 20537 

{:9iJt1 REPORT 
~~~oi\~ IDENJlfl(AJIONe DIVISION 

LATENT FINGERPRINT SECTION 

YOUR FILE NO. 

FBI FILE NO. 

LA TENT CASE NO. 

TO: 

~~-­~I 
tllff 

MC,M~ 

RE: 

REFERENCE: ~,&j· ~llil4~ 
EXAMINATION REQUESTED BY: 

SPECIMENS: 

-----~ ..... Tlll~itJN·_· -~--~ 

SEARCHED_ 
SER'IA 

/ ----.. ...... 'Pr[:" ' . ~ 

..___ John Edga 'NE''✓? ORLE. r-;-..:..:___:...:.::.:.:.~~cJ£.~ ------....u ......... ,.J 
THIS REPORT IS FURNISIJ:D FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY 

¢ 
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F:ro:m: 

M:URKIN 

• 

~1:-r,,.,. P1-r·,••;n,~•l,,.rc\m ~~t::.-!J'~J D--..A"",. L!--.. ~ f~.U.\t-i. .. 

· <:1t}n;T]5i·i:S-}1ii1:, . 
r-,r.:::-:Mph is 
iiobile 
San /mtonlo 

• 

Willi~'n Dradfoi:d Hu::te, author, ha:~ w:r.·:t tten a 
soeond article for 0 !.pokH mu.gazin~ concerning the travels of 
J1'141e;_; EUl''J~ -llay s ir1ce !lay' s escapa :r:1~on1 l\!itr{St)U!5 i State 
Peni "tr->fl tilrt'l'""1l1 on !1 1:,;.::i "t 23 1067 'f'.b:'"' ":}~('>t,;~,d !C>'it·• ❖ i ,.,·, (i:, fH',r,r4!'1 .... .,. :::..r"'«,..,.... -e- -..,1· "" 6-•,'l. -,t:i,,, - ; """ • ... v- ~ -....,'1:,.l~-.. ~ .... ~-"-"..a. ... ,., -·rJ,:.c.,,,,"J>'".·.:!.~ 

in November 261 1£1G8, issue of 0:Loo:J.~H {clrcula tGJtl 
:Movomber 12l' 1963) rmd alleges the involve'.i"1~nt of an 
i:ndiviai.rn.l by the natt:'<(l of n11a.,r)ult1 :ln tho Kine;- ~s}::.m.ssination~ 
.AJ!cording to th..o article, Ray contact:ad ''JWoul ,~ in 
Ne\1 O:t•lenn.s, Louisia.nri; Selr1a, Alnb~ma; :Oil'ln.ingh~tm, ,U~b1tu:na, 
and in a motel across the boraer in Me4iCOo 

The following is a listing of those tn:o·tcl1:1 ~nd a 
hotel in the respective areas in which :nay w::is n11eged to 
have registered ns ~ guest using the name Eric s. Galt or 
Jo~.m ~D~n-a, ==---

New l'1rovincia1 Motel 
New Orleans, Louisiana. 
n.-~cemb$r 17> 18, 1957 
(New Orleans Division) 

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



-iJ~ "+' 

1~~~:r:L 
~l_fJ~"'" 
iwi~l ~ 

• 

l l}v t,,~tnbl,,. .. ,c;,,,,,,"',.,,""' 

!~ ~dditic:nf 
~ t ~n Uli~~Dlei1 1U{)l;~t1 in 
it is il.;';tt 
'fr",:_= ./'t ~~.n, 
j;l:;';;;~ .,.cv, 
ill1/ ~itrt i fi~,.t_iAi.tll 
ac~~)t'tji11gJy.,. 

lir~t (;ff tl:t9 t{ttO.$ttJ 
~1",f~ :f{},r t~ !-''\M}:·ft_~:t"} 
+ . ~"-.--1..t .. ~~:'".:'.!:_. 

tJix1~4tr G~li~ ;it·te:r¥< t:21(* l i}'%t.a~1 
--i-.fl; ~ f},.4-t•~ -h_;¾ ~f"Ft~•L<ft.:«j ;,,«~4'¢n:ff ..;t::~ ., 

t,.;,~;,. 1i.i _,,_.,,.u wt fu ~ ~,;,.....,-;.it:[.;:-, .._\...,4..,.-; ;;:.,-1..,,..~,1 ~v 11 

ot V(;11it.:1~ U:3£:,:;l by the 

arti~l@- getfJ forth thnt Rf),,f Eltayt:Jd 
I,nrc;.:h,-., ll:\~;d(:o, JJl-1"'•€·1., Sim:;~ 

r&.otela ~:t:·e l<c1~e~ted iti ... L~11re,rlot 
Ot:f lee &til◊'Uld (;;QJ;j•;:}:{J~t ~A;!:$:1:l"O·ll 

£easil1l.e._ Advisf~ tl1.w i~tl!fi;t:it.1 n1.1d tl'.£1~1,!) is 

T!x~ Jk,~;iblbis Di.viaioni up.on r~(!eir,;t c;f t11t.s .:b1tor""'• 
·.•tr,·.r.~ · t:1?.t,;;1r1'> 1 ""14,,;.,.....,,,,!.,_,._. ~•.111 . 
.s~.; -- ,.,,,,,. v..,~ . .,_.,•~ ~ ¾i'ifb'=!'"..,..,a .. 1:;-'Jl>:,.~'>.;..~, ~---~-

8Villtiflt~ ttiis · -1 .. tifor;r;at .. ion tor J}OS~lbl~ 1,1ent:¥ .. J?.ic.~t:to11 af 
11:t:ia~)Ule "" 1'tie n;@o 1~1~oul ill is !)!Jal11.?$b tor n~.lph. k;l!ld it $hOtfld 
b.tt ec,n~:f-d~~,a t.b~t thi~ c,ou.J.d be eitbel"' ~- gi"·0n 1:ttt,1e ~r ~ 

This 
f ~~niiih~d to 

1~ to ba h~n~lt:rl ~t,.;;ldi~ t-oly and 1:~·rml ts 
IlU.renu pr-0r.iptly • 

i I 
I I 
! I 
') 
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FD-3 6 (Rev. 5-22-64) • 
FBI 

Date: 12/5/68 

Transmit the following in --------,-----,-----c--:----------i 
(Type in plaintext or code) 

Via __ A_IR_T_E_'L ___ _ AIR MJ\IL 
. I 

I 

(Priority) I 

--------------· ----------------------------~----L------- -· 

TO: SAC, NEW ORLEANS 

. FROM: SAC, EGO (44-387) (P) 

SUBJECT: 

En osed for the New Orleans Office is a Xerox 
copy of Bureau airtel to Birmingham, Et Al, dated 11/14/68, 
which·was apparently misdirected to the San Diego Division. 

New Orleans (Encl. 
San Diego 

AWO:kdw 
(4) 

Approved: ____ · ...... ~ ..... -=t"·!i-------

Specia~ in Charge 

I -7- /)673 - '·i 
SEARCHED ............... INDEXED.... ,: ..... .. 
SERIALIZED .... /~ED .. ./ ........... .. 

OEC 7 968 
LEAN 

Sent ______ M P·er ______ _ 

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176
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---

• • 
SAC, SAN DIEG,O ,. ( 44-387) :' : 12/11/68 

S.AC, .NEW ·ORLEANS (15'7•10673) (RUC) 

, Re san Diep ai.rtel to New Orleans dated 12/5/68 
enclosin~.:& lterox copy of Ba airtel to Birmingham, et al, 
dated 11/14/68, and sett.lag ferth that.it was apparently 
-1:tldireet;ea ~ti. 8a.n Diego.: .. 

. ·The copy wu. sent San Diego· u an enclosure to 
.N• Orleans report dat•d 11/27/68 to glve San Diego the · ~ 

. · b&ckgrc,und ot the Ne,, Orleams inquiry at the Provincial 
Motel and tbe Bur•u '• interest in the pu:sible ee-rtifieatt-on 
of "Raoul .. "·· . . .' i~(i cr:vA/2:.. 

Enclosed to S&Jl Diego is en copy of above Buairtel 
11/14/68 .. 

2 - San Diego (Enc. 1). 
<12:. New Orleans 

ABM/amm 
(3) a_~·. 

/-Z.11 

: . t :;)..O '8' 
/Sri-1007'3.,.. 

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



FBI 

Date: l 

1 Transmit the following in ------------,.,:c-----:---:-------.--:---------1 (Type in plain text or code) 

~ r 
I 

l ~ --

(Priority or Method of Mailing) I 

------------------------------------------------L-------

S l,1]3.,JE«;T ~ iH!{fECHiii 0
• rn,t. 

i{CO: M:,Kif PFI'.~} 
f.tlU'llH,D,t; 44 ~·JSAotH 

BJJj Mt~'.iiJi.;p)ltl~ .. \,~, 'J~~:t:ii: 1 t1t:;l 
~emphis airtel tQ All •~, 

/ 

i\lb~ail.t~}' i:.t.aLt©(~ .it/19/(iB~ a;t1ld 
,;L;, t·,3(~ 7/16/68\. 

Dii:..c11;n,tuJ111.iWJ 011~ 1'\11/(};!l;Jtb>Ly .smb'OJ\l~.s:io!\1 t«» t!b.e ~®li~phi..s: 
Di~isi@!rn of th~ ~r1i~tt; ~,~.t:ni. ;1t'~e:p1'P!::s;t~d f!f] :JJ:'edt'.~:it"!0!IT,c:ed airtel:rn, 
S:i!l:Jlce th\~ Bu:t!'."eat1: Ir.iii.,§ ,'iifil;:l!;'e,~d tJ!JJ.is sub!llliist;;;i@ll"] eia!.'1! be dis~©Ji'J)]= 
tilX.ni~d. 

2-·All S.~C 's 
2 =Memplhl is; 
HEG:mas 
(UL6) 

fl~fl-ul-

/.s:2·/IJI, >~•i)..J" / 
1 SEARCHED~-J 
lSE E.O~f 

Sent _______ M Per _______ _ 

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



Indices Search SI ip 
FD-160 (Rev. i0-1-59) 

TO: 

Subject 

Aliases 

u...L 
Address 

• • 
Date 

Birth Date Birthplace Race Sex 
OMale 
□Female 

~t Spelling 

~All References 

c=JMain Criminal Case Files Only c=JRestrict to Locality of 

c=JMain Subversive Case Files Only 

c:=Jsubversive References Only 

F
0

ile & Serial Number 

L/ Y-· ::z va; ~ 

I\ 

CJ Criminal References Only 

~ Main Subversive (If no Main, list all Subversive References) 

CJ Main Criminal (If no Main, list all Criminal References) 

Remarks 
' 

File & Serial Number 

(10-/p 1/) 
'-,/ 

) 

Extension File No. 

Remarks 

Requested by 

r,\ ~A 

f3qu~ ( . a- d-171 ,S-7 ... I o l 7 .3 -/.,,.? - ' 
Searched by ,Wr l \ 

(date) rm~~ IND~~ 
Consolidated by 

u 

SERIALIZ:- , .• P 
.,fll.ED _.,. 

(date) "'LO 6 . _:._~s(] 

Reviewed by ~al -

"1~· (date) I ~ 

File Review Symbols 
~:::c=a 

I ·- Iden ti cal ? - Not identifiable 
NI - Not identical u - Unavailable reference 

. 
2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



-
Indices Searc'!, Slip 
FD-160 (Rev.! 10-1-59) 

I • • j, 

/ 

TO: CHIEF CLERK 

Subject 

Aliases 

Address 

~!Spelling 

l.LJA11 References 

c::::=JMain Subversive Case Files Only 

CJsubversive References Only 

File & Serial Number 

Requested by 

Date 

Birth Date Birthplace Race 

c::::=J Main Criminal Case Files Only c=J Restrict to Locality of 

CJ Criminal References Only 

C:=J Main Subversive (If no Main, list all Subversive References) 

CJ Main Criminal (If no Main, list all Criminal References) 

Remarks File & Serial Number 

Extension File No. 

Remarks 

Sex 
0Male 
0Female 

'-. 

I 

JJ 

'3quad J ~, -:Ja1 kl-1-I o t 13-U~ 
Searched by 

\. (date) 

Consolidated by 

SEARCHED -~;:-INDEXED ---c:· 
SERIALIZED/.JL":::':FILEO ___ ,(&,_ 

(date) 

Reviewed by 

f ,-oa 10F,q t.. lJ • , . .,,. 

FBI _ NEW ORLEANS 

(date) 
File Review Symbols 

I - Identical ? - Not identifiable 
NI - Not identical U - Unavailable reference 

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176
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• 

TJ DI~ECTOP C44~38P61), ~EMPHIS (44-14a7) ~ND MEW O~LE~NS (157-10653) 

~0 ~~ LnS ~~G~LES (44-1574) 3 P 

L:)S f\!\JGEL~S TIMES REPORTER, ADVISED ,FEBRUARY 

DURI~G APRIL SIX FIGHT WHEN SE'\RCH W~S 

'-'FI'''G ;,'J'\JE TD IuPiTIF'V ~~;D V)Ct\TE J'-\MES E/\RL Rti,Y, HE PHERVIF.'WE.!) 
/ 

REP~~T~P JFRRY CJHE~, ~ PIECE Of P'\PER WHICH STEIN STQTED 
J 

3l~E ~~y•s HA~DWRITI~G. PAPER WAS SLIP USED I~ MOTELS TO 

STE!~ '\LLESFDLY C4~E INT0 POSSESSION OF P~PER WHEN R~Y, 
nu~r~s TRIP T0 ~z~ ORLEA~S ~R0M LOS ~NGELES IN DECEM9ER ONE 

~~ CO~TACTED RE R~TURN TO LOS 4~GEL~S. 

') '1~ 

/ 

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



r~": .. ''-', 
' 

•(~ 

I, 
. ' 

• • 
Lti 44-1574 

D~SH FIVE SEVEN 

FIVE a~~ AND G~VE IT TO STEIN. . E REVERSE SinE WAS A 
~; 

HA~0~~ITTE~ MESSAGE "C~LL GREYHOU~D BUS STATION". L~RSEN 

" ST~TES HE IMITATED THE HANDWRITING AND COMPARED IT TO COPY OF 
R~v·s HA~~WRITI~G HE LOCATED AT THE INTERNATIO~AL DANCE SCHOOL, 

T~ ~E IDF~TIC4L TO RAY'S. STEIN &DVISED LARSE~ HE DID ~OT 

w~~T Ta GIVE P~PER TQ AUTHORITIES SINCE HE DID NOT W~NT TO 

GCT I\'\.l'lLVE'.: -'.l~J') IF L!\RSE"1 DID \\SOT BUY IT HE WOUL!) DESTROY 

, IT. 

LtiRSE"'1 STt\TEu HE: Mt!,DE C1LL TO fOUR EIGHT TWO D/\SH !7IVE SEVEN 

FIU~ ')'T WHICH 1•.lAS THE ~,1UM!:3ER OF THF LOUISANA ST~TE: POLICE 
qAOPtCKS .I~ ~EW 0°Lsq~S. HE ST~TFD HE DID NJT FEEL R~Y WOULD 

2E ASS)C!~TI~G WITH Q~Y0NE ,r THE STATE POLICE PARR~CKS AND 

C0PSN IS PPES~~TLY I~ NE~ ORLEA~S TO COVER THE CL~Y 

SH\W TRI1L. COHEN D~T~R~INED TH~T THERE IS~ STATE TROOPER 

POUL V. ESCUl3EL ASSIGNEJ TO THIS BARRACKS. 

LC~SE~ STaTED HE l~C6LLS IN RE~DING WILLIAM 9R~DFORD 

HUIE'S ~CC1UNT OF RAY'S LIFE IN "LOOK MAGAZINE",.T~AT RAY 

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



, f 

LA 44-1574 

MADE .-4 RE~DEZVJUS WITH A RAUL AT~ GREYHOUND BUS STATION 
\ 

~rD TH1UGHT THE FOREGOING MqYBE OF SIGNIFICANCE. 

L1S ~NC~L~S WILL 4TTEMPT TO LOCATED CH~RLES STEIN TO 
' ' 

DETERMI~E IF HE STILL HAS P&PER JN HIS POSSESSION. 

NEW OFLE4NS SHOULD DETERMINE CORRECT SUBSCRIBER TO 
I 

PH1NE ~UMBER AND IDENFITY RAUL V. ESQUIBEL. NEW ORLEANS 
"'- 'v 

SHOULD COMP~RE THIS PHONE NUMBER WITH PHONE NUMBER OF MOTEL 

WHERE RAY STAYED IN NEW ORLEANS IN DECEMBER ONE NINE SIX SEVEN, 

TO DFTER~INE IF NUMBERS HAVE ANY SIMILARITY. 

RDC 

TUP, 

'. 

' 
' 

. ' 
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• :· 1' '.,/""':'"~' :1;'.·~•"7-".'.'':,,ff.~t=f'fiillFY,' Ay)iM¢(JffL liUJk@ 
, . .\ 

• 

f30 PM D~FERR~D 2/6/69 VL8 • 

TO: DIRECTOR [44-3gg61), MEMPHIS (44-1987) .AND 

'•~EW 'JRLEl:\NS C 1~7-10676) 
ft 

rR OM : LOS A NG EL ES ( 4 4 - 1 5 7 4 ) 2P 

MlJRKD! 

RE LA TEL ~EBRUARY FIVE L~ST !:\ND NO FEBRUARY SIX INSTANT. 

S I S T ER , R I T ,'1 ,. SIX SIX SIX FRANKLIN AVENUE, LOS ANGELES, 

DUPI~G PERTINENT ERIOD OF INVESTIGl:\TIO~. SUBSEQUENTLY BOTH 

~OVE:. REVIEW OF TOLL CALLS FROM RO HOME REVEAL CALLS TO 

FOUR 

St 

A~GELES PHONE OF ERIC S. GALT 
. ..,..__,.,._.., • , ,----,.,.;,_,,,..~I W: i ,._ 
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L~ 44-1574 

;\_l')V:::'."1EER TWE~VF., ONE, NINE SIX EIGHT ISSUE OF "LOOK" 

M~C:''<!P1E, PI\Ct QME ONE TWJ Ci)NT4IN-S mJDER ITEM SIX A PROPOSITION 

BY ?~UL WHICH IS WHAT DAVE L~RSEN, LOS 4NGELES TIMES, PR03ABLY 

RE~ERRED TJ ouqr~a I~TERVIEW FEBRUARY FIVE LAST AS CONT~INED IN 

P.[ LOS ANGELES TEL. 

LQS ~NGELES CONTINUES EFFORTS IO LOCATE CH~RLES STEIN FOR 

I~TERVIEW. 

rr1-
G1Y1.) 

p 

-
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FD-160 (Hev. io-1-59) 

TO: CHlEF CLEHK 

Date :J--7 
Subject 

Al!Cises 

Address I Birth. place IHace -- Sex 0Mcrl~ 
0Pemale -------------------~------~--------------< 

Birth Date 

CJ Exact Spelling CJ Main Criminal Case Files Only [ J Hoslrict to Locality of 

L.JA!l Reterences I ] Criminal References Only 

c=JMain Subversive Cnse Fileu Only C_J Main Subversive (lf no Main, list all Subvers;ve Reference,;) 

C-:Jsubversive References Only CJ Main Criminal (!f 110 Main, list all Criminal References) 

File & Serl al Number r_-_-_-____ R_e_rr_w_._rk_s ________ -1-------------=========-_-_-_-_-_-_-_-_-F~l_e-_t-11~a~1_·-k~s _____ _ 

)_57- Io &_Z_~~'f------=--tc---'---l_-7...,___--,F--,.,L----=4--~-----+---------

. ~-----------
t.,_ __ _ 

________________ _, ________________ ____, ______________ _, ______________ _ 

) ' 

Requested "quad File No, 

Searched by 

(da_teJ 
Consol!dcrted by 

Reviewed by 

He H,_ vlew Symb 

I - ldenUcaI( ? - t identifiable 
NI U - U available reference 
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FD-160 (Rev. io-1-59) 

' ' 

TO:. CHJEF CLERK 

Subject 

Aliases 

Address Birth Date 

I 
B th l 

I
Hace Sex 

ir . p ace __ _ □Mede 
0Femole 

Cl Exact Spelling 

c:]AU References 

C}Main Subversive Case Filen Only 

L]subversivo References Only 

File & Serial Number J.~----
)57- t__Q&, 17 3 

--------·-·--··--
[ ]Main Criminal Case Files Only CJ Restrict to Locality of 

C__=]Cr!mincd References Only 

c=J Main Subversive (If no Mal11, list all Subvernive Raferences) 

c=JMain Criminal (lf no Main, list all Criminal Reforoncos) 

Remarks File & Serial Number 

:;qc_j 
··----

,,. ~vii- e9 ~ .J., -
Remarks 

- ~ 0 '7 ~ '-= [.2_ ·v ll<: -- t <-(t./ 
r I ✓ ..t? l..._ 

--- ·---·--
V 

-- ·-

--·-- -- ·--

---•-•n 

•·----·--- - ·--- - --- --~ -- ---~----·-~-----

-

-
-- . 

·-----· 

---•,..-n ••• ----

Requested by ___ lq~ad E~xtHnsion File No. -

~(' _r.~.--?3 ...... 
Soar.:::hed by 

·~ & (da__,e) SEARCHE --··--·---·-..INDE ----· · 

SERIALIZE~ s:~---~--F~~~g -Consollcio:ted by . 
/J • (dat'J) / FBI - NEW LEANS 

. ~vt, "k . 
A 

~ 

Reviewed by~ .. . (dale) 

~ 
- I 

\ Fi!c R:-~iew Symtls ! 

I - Identical ? - ol identifiable 
NI - Not identical IJ - Unavallable reference 
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9 ~ LJS ~~G~LES TELS ~E?RU4RY FIVE 4iD SIX L~ST. 

~ccJP:iS PtCI:Ic 1'~LEPH'.}tE i:iM;; TELEGR'IPH coMPA111v, REVE.l\L 

n VE ON E f JOT I !\l 

.;:d "'-' ----

USE I\ LJS ~~rELES o?EA SIX SEVE~ 1ND ONE 

I , 

I 

r 

S1Y c~ys 4E~ ~1lKI~G ?~R~?OJTE: ~N HOLLYWQJC : □ ULEV,RJ 
' 

~TEI~'S CJUSI~, E~PLOY~E~T DETERMINED. 

ST JPS LE::;' T 1,'I TH OTHER C0NT~CTS 0~ STEI~ ~~~ 

ltlifflAtl 
' !', 

. ~, "s', 
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2/7/69 

AIRTEL AIR MAIL 

TO: DIUC'l',OR, FBI 

FROM: SAC, NEW O:RLE:A,NS (157-10673) 

SUBJECT: MUJU<IN 

R@ Los Angeles tele'typ• 2/5/69; and New Orleans 
teletyp~ 2/3/69. 

Lt. Col. BEN F.. RAGUSA• Assd .. stant Superintendent, 
Louisiana State Polic~, advis~d 2/7/69, that Trooper RAUL 
VICTOR ESQUIVEL had regulal". days off cm Bl4 ,10 ,2~ ,27 i 31/67. 
furth~r, ESQUIVEL was off 8/6 i 1/61 due to a death in the 
.fUlily. . 

RAGUSA ~lso ~tated the records show ESQUIVEL 
worked an eight-hour shift on 3/22/68. 

_ In view of the foregoing, New Orleans is taking 
no fuivt:her action in this matter UACB. 

3 - BUNlliU 
l - Memphis . (~4-19&1) (I:nfo) 
l - Los Angeles (41¼-157-4) (Info) 

(!)- New OrleMS 

J;JC:sam 
(1) ~-
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IIQi Ut!F•ff &'.SM 

Ii i 

TO DATE: 2/7/69 

FROM ASAC SYLVESTER 

SUBJECT: MURKIN 

SAC ROBERT JENSEN, Memphis, telephonically contacted 
the New Orleans at 4:00 p.m., 2/6/69, concerning New Orleans 
teletype with the statement 11 UAC, ESQUIVEL would be interviewed 
after STEIN was interviewed". 

SAC JENSEN requested ESQUIVEL not be interviewed as 
this would merely lend credence to the story in Look, and 
suggested that employment records be checked to determine 
whether or not ESQUIVEL worked during the month of August, 1967, 
which would show he could not be in Montreal, Canada; Windsor, 
Ontario; or Detroit, Michigan, and whether he worked on 3/22/68 

~en RAY was in Selma, Alabama. 

JTS :sam 
(2) 

l 
5010-108·01 . 

SA LITCHFIELD handle. 

k­
ih l l l 

Buy U.S. Savings Bonds Regularly on the Payroll Savings Plan 

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176
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FD-36 (Rev. 5-22-64) 

~ .~ • 
FBI 

I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

Pate: 2/6/69 : 

Transmit the following in PL if J N U>t- r I 
~ (Type in plbintext or cod/r I l 

via Jtt.lW!!t.f .;£ ,e( '7 f e A IB A1A IL () !f, E (I/ T : 
(Priority) I ~1-:::::;-j_...,_ 

--------------------------------------------fly;/~-~,---- -
TO: DIRECTOR,~ (44-38861)- jY}e,.')f/2 1;,~-;zr; l!_Jcp. 

~ NEW ORLEANS (157-10673) (P) 'fl l{-lf'l7 . 
SUBJECT:· MURKIN ' 

FROM: 

Re Los Angeles. telephone call to New Orleans 
2/5/69, c\r,d ../., 00, A,, el-e, ,_,.. ;·= - . .,,f-e, i=e_ 1 f i Ve. . 1~ s-r-,.__, '-'Cii.-- ....--L7, I ~~ , .... ,. 

Mr._JERRY C N, LOs An~eles Time~ reporter 
in New Orleans, Louisia , f~Siding at the o etta M~E~-~ .. , 
Room 216, telephone 822-I 6OA telephonically ad ised he 
had contacted the Los Angeles :©dlfice <ti!6 the FBI and had 
been referred to the New Orleans Office of the FBI. 

COHEN advised that he and D VE ~···soN of Los 
Angeles, California, who is also a -~~~1:1T'e Los 
Angeles Times, had obtained from CHARLE TEIN a tele,phone 
number within e-ne week after the a~o · JMS EARL RAY .. 

COHEN stated that DAVE LAWSON ha-d made all the 
notes of the conversation with STEIN, but thatAas he, 
COHEN,recalls it, STEIN showed LAWSON a piece of paper 
which contained a telephone number and that LAWSON had 
copiea the telephone number from STEIN'S piece of paper 
~nto LAWSON'S noted. 

When STEIN was questioned concerning this 
telephone number, to the best of COHEN's recollection, 
STEIN stated that he had observed this note on the front 
seat of the car that RAY was driving and had copp:ied it 
from a piece of paper on RAY's car seat. 

When be qua~~teaedoRA¥ concerning this telephon~ 
number, RAY had said this is where he got his o.-.w.ea ther , 
report. /5?..- /1}617.3 - /~.'%;; 

\ 
\ 

) 

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



... 

I 

• ' 
NO 157-10673 

for Troop B of the Louisiana State Police located in the 
Greater New Orleans area. 

COHEN state that neither he nor LAWSON had fbnntsHed 
this telephone number to.the Los Angeles Office of the FBI .. 
and when auestioned as to whether or not this was an oversight 

.advised that subconsci0usly it had bee~ forgotten with the 
ho~e it might materialize into a good story. 

COHEN advised that he did not have the telephone 
.number with· him but_ paddmade a contact in New Orleans while 
here. to attend the CLAY SHAW trial, who had determined 
that there was a Louisiana State Trooper at 'l'oop B named 
RAUL V. ESQUIVEL. 

COHEN advised he had no further information concerning 
· this number, but that LAWSON would have more completel'-infor-~ 

·,mation from his notes. . ~~ 

A review of the New Orlea s indices show an investi­
was conducted in New Orleans ile 44-2401, Bureau 

file 44-26940 in ;the case captioned" ROOPER RAUL VICTOR 
._J:.,S.QU L~- LOUBIANA STATE lmLICE ,_!'ERDI -"J!lliE~.}IORIO ,_ 
~..!....::.... ICTIM," CR. 11 IM§tant re:ort"rerl ts ESQUIVEL in 1964 

_descr'i d as white Jl)aae , DOB I _ I B · t ish, Honduras, 
employme t. Louisiana State Police, Troop B, Metairie, La., 
length o employment seven years, residence 4524 Parsimmon 
St. Metairie, La. 

2* 
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FD-36--(Rev. 5-22-64) • ' FBI 

Date: 

Transmit the following in --------:-=--~-:-:-----;-;---------i 
(Type in plaintext or code) 

Via ________ _ 
(Priority) I 

NO 157-10673 Isam -----------------L-------------- -----------------------

PAGE 

R. L. POLK'S NEW ORLEANS CITY DIRE 

SIXTYEIGHT LISTS TELEPHONE NUMBER FOUR EIG 

SEVEN FIVE ONE TO 11 STATE POLICE DEPARTMENT 

FOR NINETEEN 

DASH FIVE 

TROOP B". THIS NUMBER WAS DIALED THIS DATE AND THE TROOPER 

ANSWERING PHONE STATED "STATE POLICE DEPARTMENT HEADQUARTERS" 

AND THEN UPON INQUIRY STATED THAT IT WAS TROOP B. 

THE CURRENT NEW ORLE 

TELEPHONE NUMBER FIVE TWO 

TELEPHONE DIRECTORY LISTS 

SIX FOUR FOUR SIX TO THE 

PROVINCIAL MOTEL, ONE ZERO TWO CHARTRES STREET, NEW 

ORLEANS, LA. THE PROVINCIAL MOTEL IS WHERE RAY STAYED IN NEW 

ORLEANS IN DECEMBER, SIXTYSEVEN. 

NEW ORLEANS INDICES NEGATIVE RELATIVE TO TELEPHONE NUMBER 

FOUR EIGHT TWO DASH FIVE SEVEN FIVE ONE. 

LOS ANGELES, IN CONNECTION WITH PENDING INTERVIEW WITH 

'CHARLES STEIN, CHECK LONG DISTANCE CALLS, IF RECORDS AVAILABLE 

OF STEIN, TO NEW ORLEANS. 

UAC, NEW ORLEANS WILL, UPON RECEIPT OF RESULTS OF LOS 

END PAGE 

Approved: __________ _ Sent ______ M Per-------
Special Agent in Charge 
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FD-36 (Rev. 5-22-64) • ' FBI 

Date: 

Transmit the following in -----------------:--,-------------1 
(Type in plaintext or code) 

Via _________ --------------,,--------------1 
NO 157-10673 /sam (Priority) I 

------------------------------------------------L------- -
PAGE 

ANGELES INTERVIEW WITH STEIN, INTERVIEW RAUL VICTOR ESQUIVEL 

IN DEPTH FOR ANY KNOWLEDGE HE MAY POSSESS CONCERNING RAY, 

STEIN AND OTHER INDIVIDUALS PERTINENT TO INSTANT MATTER. WILL 

ALSO DISPLAY TO ESQUIVEL, PHOTOGRAPHS OF RAY, STEIN AND OTHER 

LOGICAL INDIVIDUALS. 

LHM FOLLOWS. 

END. 

Approved.: __________ _ Sent ___ _ M Per ______ _ 

Special Agent in Charge 

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176
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• • UNITED STA'rES DEPARTMEI'<i'T OF JUSTICE 

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGA1'ION 

New Orleans, Louisiana 
February 8, 1969 

JAMES EARL RAY 

Mr. Jerry hen. Los Angeles Times news reporter 
in New Or lean.:, 1s1 na, residing at the Cochet ta Motel, 
Room 216, Telephone 822 1560, New Orleans, Louisiana, tele­
phonically advised he had contacted the Los Angeles Office 
.of the Federal Bureau of Investigation (FBI) and had been 
referred to the New Orleans Office of the FBI. 

Conen advised that he and ve Lawson of Los 
Angeles, California; who is also a rep rter of the Los 
Angeles Times, had obtained from Ch · a telephone 
number within one week after the,· arrest o James Earl Ray. 

had made all the 
notes of·the conversation,~~~~~~~~ that as he, Cohen, 
recalls it, Stein shcl'wed Lawson a pi ce of paper which con= 
ta:ined a telephone number and that Lawson had copied the 
telephone number from Stein's piece of paper into Lawson's 
note. 

When Stein (jJl.es.tioned R~y concerning this tele.phone 
number, Ray had sr,:.id this is where RSlY got his weather report, 

Cohen stated tnat St~in ~wo or three days after 
talking to Cohen nnd La;wson had mad+) a. call to New Orleans 
and had determined thi~ number was a number for Troop B of 
the Louisiana State Police located in the Greater New Orleans 
area. 

Cohen stated tbat ne:ither he nor Lawson had fur-
nished this telephcn~ n to the Los Angeles Office of the 
FBI and when questioned rs tn wbct~er or net this was an 
oversight adv t h,._t =:snt;,cori,sc:ir.,'-;,, I:/ it had been forgott n 
with the hope it m\ m~l2r~~lize L~~0 ~ good story. 

6 - Bureau (44-3886l)(RM) 
2 - Los Angeles (44-1574) (RM) 
2 - Memphis (44-1987)(RM) 

/2J- New Orleans (157-10673) 
~C/jpb ~~ . 

®> ucs~ 

lo"J-LtJ~'l..B- ~ 
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h~ve the telephone 

New Orleans whi.le 
,determined that 

B rn:t1uned Raul 

i.nformation con= 
mmre complete 
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JA\tES F:ARL t _____ ..._ ................. .,. 

Lieutenant Colone}~ a, Assistant 
Sups::'1:r'::end.ent, Louisiana Sta e SP), Baton Rouge, 
L0u1::;;~2'l:n:i, advised that 'frooper Raul Victor 
E:?'.:/l:.i\•81 id assigrH,id. to LSP Troop B :t New Orleans, 
Lcc:isia:r,.a. He advised that in August of 1967 Trooper 
F.r-:q~,.ivel \vi.u:; 2t t!:ia.t time aJso assigned to Troop B at New 
Or le.:i1:'.td, B~ adv that '.Troo:9er Esquivel worked as follows 
during t~e month August, 1967: 

on duty: 7:00 a.m. to 3:00 p.m. 

August 4; d~J off 

Aug~st 6 auo 7: oxi du 
in his Ia,x~:.:, ly 

August 8 and 9: on duty; 7:00 a.m. to 3:00 p.m. 

2i: on duty; 7:00 a.m. to 

cft duty 

26: on duty; 7:00 a.m. to 3:00 p.m. 

A~~us. 1 1~01. Tro0per 
.,f<,-~·;:.:.;.~-: ;~T·t~as t·i<i ti-ie 

.--.• 1. ·~-. :· -.r:" t x c-ci f ·<':: ~· s 
; :.1::.·•t;'. t) ,! ~36?' 
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Ragus~ ~dv:lsed that 0,1 March 22, 1968, Trooper 

Esquivel worked an eight-hour shift on that date. 

~t~, 
-s .:(', 

,,:J J., 

\. t~: \j ·_,.:, 

cm~ t:1 
lt i~ i 1>~ 

tio~s vor conclu~ions 
.FBI a.::-cd i ;,:~ loaned tc, 

a0t t~ b~ <listribut~d 
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1th DllllClfDJl, ntl (44...Wll) ·. 
, , 

1111Mlh. aAC, ·aw · (1if-1H7S)(P) 

nBaCT: ., Jlf8KD 

8- ._ Orl--. teletype 2/8/et~ 
J.,· 

,,_laQd tor 'tbs ~ an eu coptea and for 
LOIJ.~l• •~ ltap,hJ.s tft ceti• ..- of a aelf-opl!llna-
tor, LU. . 

a - kNU Ch• e)(D) ' . 
t - Les ~l• (4'-1$74)(bos l)(a) 
I - Jlmtpld.a· (44-lMT)(Bn• J)(D) 

(t)JC/,:: Oltlana · 
(9) .?ff 

/6'7 
pi?- /£J6'/E'- 1~17 
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FBI NEW ORLS 

FBI LOS ANG. 

714PM DEFER~ED 2/12/69 BC~ 

TO DIRECTO~ (44-38861), MEMPHIS (44-1487),. NEW ORLEANS <157·10653) 

FROM LOS ANGELES (44-1574) 2? 

MURKIN 

RE LA TEL FE~RUARY SEVEN LAST. 

MARIE MARTIN, LOCATE5 AND INTERVIEWED FEBRUARY TWELVE 

INSTANT. STATED CHARLIE STEIN CONTINUES TO HAVE NO PERMANENT 

ftESIDnJCE, BUT OCCASIONALLY VISITS HER RESIDENCE. MARTIN 

STATED SHE WOULD HAVE STEIN CALL LOS ANGELES OFFICE ON 

NEXT CONTACT. 
' ' 

MARTIN. DESCRIBED STEIN AS "HAVING A RAPIDLY DETERIORATIG 
' 

MENTAL STATE" AND STATEJ.) STEIN WAS IHSCHARGED FROM MILITARY 

-SERVICE FOR MENTAL REASONS. SHE STATED STEIN HAS MABE 

A GIRL PREGNANT'AND HE IS THOROUGHLY CONVINCED UNBOftN CHILD 

IS THE SECOND CHNIST. 

MARTIN ADVISEB STEit~ TELEPHONED DISTRICT ATTORNEY •s /,,2:JO I 

OFFICE IN, ~EMP,HIS, REQUESTING PERMISSION TO TELEGPlAPH/'5'?.,./0IP'/3-~ I 

JAMES EARL RAY IN PftISON, WHICH PERMISSION WA 

END PAGE ONE 
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PAGE TWO 

LA 44-1574 
' 

STEIN IID TELEGRAPH RAY ~EQUESTING AUTHORITY TO USE_ 

INFORMATION RE HIS ASSOCIATION WITH RAY IN BOOK STEIN 

ALLEGEDLY WRITING ABOUT RAY. RAY TO BATE HAS NOT RESPoN,ED. 

MARTIN STATE~ STEIN INTENDS TO EMBELLISH ON THE FACTS 

WITH LIES IN ORDER TO MAKE BOOK GOOD SELLER. 

MARTIN STATED STEIN IS OF OPINION CONNECTION EXISTS 

IN ASSASSINATIONS OF PRESIBENT KENNEmy, SENATOR ftOBE~T 

xiNNEDY~ AND MAftTIN LUTHER KING, BUT SHE KNOWS OF NO 

INFORMATION STEIN HAS TO SUBSTANTIATE TKIS OPINION. 

MA~TIN STATED SHE HAS SEEN ARRESTED ON SEVEN FELONY 

CHARGES INVOLVING NARCOTICS AND FORGERY SINCE JANUARY ONE 

SIXTY NI NE A ND KEEPS HER WHEREABOUTS SECRET! VE Ff'OM ALL 

LAW ENFORCEMENT AGENCIES INCLUDING FBI. 

LOS ANGELES WILL INTERVIEW STEIN PROMPTLY UPON HIS 

CONTACT WI TH LOS ANGELES OFFICE. INQUIRIES CONTINUE. 

Etrn 

JDM 

FBI NE\l.l. ORLS 

p 

I ' 
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PCEFBI NEW. ORLS • 
i FBI LOS ANG. 

1057PM DEFERRED 2-13-69 RJM 

TO DIRECTOR (44-3886 D MEMPHIS ( 44-·t 487) ijEW ORLEANS C 157-653) 

FROM LOS ANGELES (44-1574) (3P) 

MURKIN 

/ 

TEL DATED FEBRUARY TWELVE LAST. 

FEBRUARY THIRTEEN INSTANT 

AND FOLLOWING: 

ON AP L NINETEEN SIXTY EIGHT, HE WAS CONTACTED BY 

LOS ANGELES TIMES REPORTER LARSON DURING WHICH THEY DIS-

CUSSED MEMO SLIP STEIN HAD, WHICH HE ALLEGEDLY RECEIVED 

FROM JAMES EARL RAY. SLIP HAD ADDRESS OF STEr-·s SISTER 

MARIE LEE WHERE STEIN STAYED DURING THE STEIN-RAY TR$P TO 

NEW ORLEANS IN DECEMBER NINETEEN SIXTY SEVEN. SLIP ALSO 

HAD A PHONE NUMBER WHICH HE CAN NOT NOW RECALL. AT THAT 

END PAGE ONE; 

ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED 
HEREIN IS UNCLASSIFIED 
QATE 9- ,-2~ BY_~ew~ 

SEARCHED_ __, INDEXED 
SERIALILEIJ~_,:_ FIL~~- ' 

~"t ,(,--~ r- : .. ,,.,0 
, -· .. , ~ Jv-::) , 

FBI - N~W.: ORLE81'L 
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LA 44-1574 

PAGE TWO 

t 

-TIME STEIN FELT PHONE NUMBER MIGHT BE FOR LOCATION OF RAY 

AND TH'T IT WOULD BE OF GREAT FINANCIAL -VALUE. L~RSON 

OFFERED STEIN FIFTEEN OR TWENTY DOLLARS FOR SLIP WHICH STEIN 

, FELT WAS NOT ENOUGH MONEY. FOLLOWING CONVERSATION WITH 

LARSON STEIN SPENT HIS LAST E NUMBER 

WHICH WAS ON THE SLIP IN NEW ORLEANS. INDIVID L -ANSWERING 

PHONE IDENTIFIED THE NUMBER AS THE GMEY HOUN· BUS STATION. 

STEIN SAID THAT-RAY WAS EAGER ~O LEAV 

BUT STEIN WANTED TO STAY A BAY OR SUGGESTED 

THAT THEY CHECK WEATHER CONDITION PRIOR O DEPARTING NEW 

ORLEANS FOR LOS ANGELES SINCE THEY ENCOUNTERED SNOW STORM 

EN ROUTE TO NEW ORLEANS. STEIN SAID RAY CALLED FIRE STATION 

wHO SUGGESTED HE CALL GREY HOUND BUS DEPOT F'OR WEATHER 

INF01H'4P.TION WHICH RAY IHD AND 'MADE NOTATION ON MEMO SLIP. 
STEIi STATED HE CAN NOT LOCATE THIS SLIP ~INCE HE 

HAS MOVED SEVERAL TIMES SINCE HE ORIGI.NALLY CAME IN POS-

SESSION OF IT AND IS NOW LIVING ON A DAY TO DAY BASIS WI TH F'JUEN~S. 

STEIN SAID HE IS EAGER TO GO TO MEMPHIS AND.INTENQS 

TO TAKE A CAMERA.OR A PHOTOGRAPHER.WITH HIM TO RECORD HIS 

ACTIONS AND AS A WITNESS. IN RAY TRIAL SINCE HE INTENDS TO 

WRITE A BOOK ABOUT HIS EXPERIENCES IN THIS CASE. STEIN 
END PAGE TWO 

I 
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. PAGE THREE 

SAID HE WILL EMBELLISH HIS STORY TO MAKE BOOK A GOOD SELL 

AND TO PROFIT FINANCIALLY FROM IT. 

STEIN WAS CAUTIONED NOT TO EMBELLISH OR DISTORT ANY CONTACT 

WI TH THE FBI. 

STEIN SAID HE NEVER HEARD RAY 

NAME OF RAUL. HE SAID HE KNOWS OF' 

THE 

THE ASSINAT!ONS OF' PRESIDENT KENNEDY .SENATOR ROBERT KENNEDY, 

OR MARTIN LUTHER KING, JR. - ORLEANS 1\HSTRICT 

ATTORNEY, HIS SISTER MARIE LEE IN. 

NEW ORLEANS ASKING TO HAVE TEIN CONTACT GARRISON. STEIN SAID HE 

MADE TWO ·ATTEMPTS 

COMPLETED. 

COLLECT BUT CALLS WERE NOT 

STEIN ALSO ABVI ED HE HAD CALLED ~lSTRICT ATTORNEv·s OFFICE 
IN MEMPIUS PERMISSION TO TELEGRAPH RAY IN PRISON FOR 

INFORMATION CONCERNING THEIR TRIP TO NE·W ORLEANS. STEIN SAU> THE 

DISTRICT ATTORNEY "TOOK THE FIFTH AMENDMENT" ANB) WHILE NOT GRANTED, 

STEIN DID TELEGRAPH RAY AND HAS NO ANSWER FROM HIM TO DATE. 

ALTHOUGH STEIN APPEARED LUCID DURING INTERVIEW, HE 919 ON 

SEVERAL OCCASIONS DI GRESS INTO REALM OF METAP'HYSICAL THOUGHT 

CONCERNING THE CONTINUOUS CREATIONS OF MANY NEW CHRISTS. 

END 
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Date: ~/18/69 

Transm~t the foUowjng in ___ 
7

;...._ ___ -_.,. ____ _.,....,....,. ______ ---.--tl 
( (Type I!' plain tfj!li:$ or co4e) 

Vtq __ A_I_R_T_EL_____ I 
(Prlorit1 9r MeeAotl of Mailing) I 

TO: DIREC 

~--~~----~--~~-----~-~-------------~--~---- ~ ' 

FROM: SAC~ MEMPHIS (44-1987) (P) 

SUBJECT: MURKIN 

All Qffie~s rec~iving copi~s of this aittel should 
note that the trial in instant case has been postponed from 
Ma~oh 3, 1969, until April 7, 1969~ in Division III of the 
Sheltiy County Crim.:_\p.al Court, Me:n1phis, T~nn~ In the event 
you r_eceive inquiries from any witnes$es who hav.e been_prtviousl~/ 
su~poe!laed, yo.u should advise them that their testimony will 
still Qe desi~ed for the new trial on 4/7/69i If th~y have any 
need fo~ further details, they should correspond directly with 
Attorney General PHIL A, CANA~E, Shelby County Courthouse, 
Memph_is , Tennessee~ 

The Bureau is requested to advise Legats London, 
Paris, and!Ottawa of the postponemept in o:rder that they may 
be able to apswer any inquiries from persons in their area$ 
who may have been subpoenaed, 

3 -
2 ·-
2 -
2 -
2 -
2 -~= 
2 ... 
2 -

Bureau 
Atlanta 
Birmingham 
Chicago 
Kansas City 
Los Angeles 
Mobile 
New Orleans 
St~ Louis 
Memphis· l~7-/0o7 3;?-,J;L33 

''.;EARCflED_~~~T / 
SERIALIZED -·· Lt. ~ 

FEB~O 1969 
FBI-NEW ORL 
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TO 

FROM 

OPftOMAl fORM NO. 10 !' $0!0-1@& 
CAAV l@&J l@n'K)M 
GSA GEN. ft£@. NO. 27 

UNITED STAT S GOVERNMENT 

Memorandum 
SAC (157-10673) 

ASAC J. T. SYLVESTER, JR. 

DATE: 2/25/69 

SUBJECT: MURKIN 

Memphis, by airtel dated 2/18/69, has advised 
that the trial in instant case has been postponed from 
3/3/69 until 4/7/69 in Division III of the Shelby County 
Criminal Court, Memphis, Tennessee. 

In the event any inquiries are received from 
any witnesses who have previously been subpoenaed, you 
should advise them that their testimony will still be 
desired for the new trial on 4/7/69; and, for further 
details, they should correspond with Attorney General 
PHIL A. CANALE, Shelby County Courthouse, Memphis, 
Tennessee. 

· For your information, referenced airtel also 
noted that the Bureau might consider requesting all offices 
to advise Memphis of any information which would indicate 
that militant groups or individuals plan to go to Memphis 
on 4/4/69 and who may remai. n to demonstrate or otherwise 
disrupt subject's trial oo 4/7/69. In this connection, 
plans are currently being laid throughout the country 
for the observance on 4/4/69 of a memorial for MARTIN 
LUTHER KING. 

All Agents remain alert for any information 
pertinent to the above. 

l Each 1\gent 
- 157-10673 

JTS:sab 

? 
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Memorandum 
TO SAC (157-10673) DATE: 2/26/69 

FROM SA EDWARD J. CARNEY, JR. 

SUBJECT: MURKIN 

SAC JENSEN, Memphis, telephonically advised at 
approximately 10:30 a.m., 2/26/69, that Bureau Supervisor 
DICK LONG had contacted him and stated that the Bureau feels 
that LSP Trooper RAUL ESQUIVEL should be interviewed in order 
to completely resolve any possibility that Trooper ESQUIVEL is 
identical with the "RAUL" mentioned by news reporters. 

SAC JENSEN stated that the Bureau would like an LHM 
in connection with the interview and that if ASAC SYLVESTER 
agrees, this LHM should also set forth step by step the dates 
in which it has been alleged that RAY met with RAUL in Montreal 
and other locations outside of New Orleans. 

EJC :sam 
(2) 

SE 

SElllALI -------------· 

l Buy U.S. Savings Bonds Regularly on the Payroll Savings Plan 
5010-108-0t 
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TO 

FROM 

OPTIONAL FORM NO. 10 
MAY 1962 EDITION 
GSA FPMR (41 CFR) 101-11.6 

UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT 

Memorandum 
SAC (157-10673) 

SA EDWARD J. CARNEY, JR. 

DATE: 3/3/69 

SUBJECT: MURE!IN 

SAC JENSEN, Memphis, was telephonically contacted 
at approximately 10:15 a.m., this date, and was requested to 
furnish this office with the specific dates it is alleged 
that "RAUL" was in contact with RAY. 

It was pointed out to SAC JENSEN that this information 
was needed in order that the requested interview with Treoper 
ESQUIVEL may be conducted. 

EJC :sam 
(2) 

i 

SAC JENSEN stated he would send the requested info. 

Buy U.S. Savings Bonds Regularly on the Payroll Savings Plan 
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;FD-36 (Rev. 5-22-64) 
I 

FBI 

Date: 3/5/69 

Transmit the following in -----------,---------.,------------; 
(Type in plaintext or code) 

. Via ___ A_I_R_TE_L ____ -------------,-,----------t 
(Priority) - I 

-- ----------~-----------------------------------L------- -

TO : SAC, NEW ORLEANS 

_jFROM: SAC, MEMPHIS (44-1987) (P) 
., 

SUBJECT: MURKIN 

In connection 1th the interview of Louisiana 
State Trooper RAUL v .. E VEL the following dates are 
noted wherein t e subject . and his unknown friend, 
"RAOUL," are alleged to have een together: 

8/21/67 

8/28-30/67' 

10/7-10/67 

12/17-19/67 

4/4/68 

J. --· ' 

Ab L. • ..- /2) New Orleans 
l ·--~ - Memphis 

JCH:mnr 
It -··--· ( 4 ) 
ft. l- D--

According to "Looit" magazine articles, 
subject met "RAOUL".in Canada on about 
eight occasions during this period. 

Subject RAY and "RAOUL" were in Windsor, 
Canada. 

RAY met "RAOUL" during this period in 
Birmingham, Ala. 

RAY arrived San Fra.ncisco Hotel, 
Acapulco, Mexico, on 10/10/67. One 
or two days prior to that time he met 
"RAOUL" in Nuevo Laredo, Mexico. 

RAY met "RAOUL" at New Orleans, La., 
and received $2500 from him. 

_"RAOUL" allegedly was in Memphis, Tenn., 
and fired the shot at 6:00 p.m. that 
killed MARTIN LUTHER KING. 

1~7-/0&7 
SEARCHEll, ..... '4 .. !£'lOEX~... • ... 
SERIALIZED,.~!ED. ................ ,. .. 

MAR 

-.. ~--­
~~- ~··••---'!] 

'"Kppro-veu; -----h----.~---'----
Q~-w,~m .. .. -

Sent ______ M Per-'--------
'Speciu 
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In Reply, Please Refer to 
File No. 

C 

UNITED STATES DEP1lRTMENT OF JUSTICE 

JMES EARL RAY 

Charles Joseph Stein was interviewed in Los Angeles 
on FebTuary 13., 1969 and furn:i..shc:.:d the folJ.C)uing information: 

Duririg AprilJ 1968, he was contacted by a reporter 
fro:1 the "Los 1\ngeles Times"., a daily met:c0politan Los Angeles 
ne"t'?[.:paJer. Thls reporter was named Larsen. During the con­
versation with Larsen, they_ discussed a memorandum slip, the 
typ~ used in hotels to give messages regarding incoming 
telephone calls during ones absence., which Stein had received 
fx·:"JGl James Earl Ray. 1I1his sJ.ip had the address of Stein's 
E!tc:,ter;• t1aric Lee 1 1'-ihere Stein stayed Ehile in m·:::•w Orleans, 
Louisiaf;.a during Dsce~:1.be~r., 1967 i\'hen he and Ray travelled f'rvn 
L:"J:::; Angeles to Ne~-: Or-leans and retu:rn. 1:Phis 2lip also b'.)re 
a p:-~Dns nu'.!i.ber·vk1ic~1 st,~in ca.mnt recaJ.l. Stein said that he 
did not n:"J~ have the sJ.ip of paper in h~s p~2session since 
he ll.as rn.oved several tL:--,es during the intsx·i,:1. 

Stein felt that the phone nuc~er might be of great 
financial value since l:.e felt the phone n1-,:u1-:ic;:~c- might be the 
locat:'. . .'.)n t-·zhere JctleS I~2r-J. P.av could be located. AccorcHn": 
.z_ Q., i..- n i .. T rl ~ v·) .-.... ..P _0 !:'), rod 1--, i ·- v 0 1 ~ - ~ 2 0 .. .c-. - ..t- t-. o ~ -i . - A ~ • ~ , 6 L,() ,.___l•~-11, ,__,aroc~b ,J.cJ.c_,;:, ___ , __ ,11 •;>-..,- or {I !.'.:lr v,1e ul.~:O \'L.J.C!1 ()_~, 

felt ~as not enough ~oncy. 

:Follo1,1in.g the conversation i:·:lth La:csen, Stsin sa:i.d 
he spent hls last C.:"JJ.lar to call ths ph-:::ine nu;~,be:r an the slip., 
~hich ~as a Na~ Orleans ohone nu:fuer. He said that the 
person ans~erin~ the ~hone identified the nu~ber as being t~at 
of' f--h,:, G,~;--.vhbund n,1,,..- ,Q+-CQ{·i "n in lJc-,,, 0·.1~10a·ne: :-H·ei•n C·"n..: '- - V __ ..._,, . -v ...._.. t.,/ ... .-J .,,,,. , ~• ,_., V , V ..._ ,/ - .,. ~ _.., • ~ ..,.., -...• ;,. )..., • ,_ V .L !. 'v 

ttnued that Ray 0::as eager to lecne lfo't'.' Orlcan2 for the retu:cn 
t1~ip to L:"Js ,'\ngeles out that he 1\'anted to stay a day :"Jr t·:-J.'.) 

lor1ser" ·Stein [1t1sg;e:r'ced t:::, Ray tha:t the~r c~:cc:-: 1/:eatl1.er con­
ditions prior to departins Ne~ Orleane for Los Angeles since 
on tts trip to No~ Orlea2s, they had enc::i~ntered a snow 
stor·.:. Stein C'.)ntinusd t\1at ~y called tl1s fire stati::n1, 
"::::1-J ;:1t~[~gestF_!C. :le call t~!.e Gr2·yh◊-und 31J_3 Dspot foT ~,.;eatl~er 

l 
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